Sr Questions Answers Choice
A. The Alps
1 Britain and France and divided by the natural boundary of--- B. The English Channel

C. The river Thames
D. The river Seine

A. Atlantic Ocean
. Pacific Ocean
Indian Ocean
. Arctic Ocean

2 The International Date Line passes through:

Working boundary
. Line of control

. 24 Parallel line

All of these

3 Which are the boundary lines between India & Pakistan?
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Germany and USA
India &amp; Pakistan
USA and France
USA and UK

4 24 Parallel line was initially established between

1876
1900
1963
1897

5 A direct space satellites telephonic line called Hot Line between two countries was initially
established in

1891
1900
1893
1897

6 Frontier between Pakistan and Afghanistan demarcated in which year?

2234
2344
2252
2900

7 Total length of frontier between Pakistan and Afghanistan demarcated is

. Hindenburg Line
Hot Line
Maginot Line
None of them

8 French line of fortification built in 1934, along the German border from Switzerland to
Belgium was called

Dublin, Ireland <br>
Hunza, Pakistan<br>
Manama, Bahrain<br>
. Tripoli, Libya <br>

9 Phoenix parks is located in which country:

. International Date Line

. International Hot Line

. International Green Line

. International Working Line

10 Imaginary line extending north and south through Pacific Ocean is called
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