

General Knowledge Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Britain and France and divided by the natural boundary of	A. The Alps B. The English Channel C. The river Thames D. The river Seine
2	The International Date Line passes through:	A. Atlantic Ocean B. Pacific Ocean C. Indian Ocean D. Arctic Ocean
3	Which are the boundary lines between India & Pakistan?	A. Working boundary B. Line of control C. 24 Parallel line D. All of these
4	24 Parallel line was initially established between	A. Germany and USA B. India & D. Pakistan C. USA and France D. USA and UK
5	A direct space satellites telephonic line called Hot Line between two countries was initially established in	A. 1876 B. 1900 C. 1963 D. 1897
6	Frontier between Pakistan and Afghanistan demarcated in which year?	A. 1891 B. 1900 C. 1893 D. 1897
7	Total length of frontier between Pakistan and Afghanistan demarcated is	A. 2234 B. 2344 C. 2252 D. 2900
8	French line of fortification built in 1934, along the German border from Switzerland to Belgium was called	A. Hindenburg Line B. Hot Line C. Maginot Line D. None of them
9	Phoenix parks is located in which country:	A. Dublin, Ireland B. Hunza, Pakistan C. Manama, Bahrain D. Tripoli, Libya
10	Imaginary line extending north and south through Pacific Ocean is called	A. International Date Line B. International Hot Line C. International Green Line D. International Working Line